Exhibit A

FEES & CHARGES
Proposed Fees to be Effective January 1st, 2025

*Transfer Station:
Mixed Waste
500 POUNAS OF 1€SS...vvivecrieriiereeteeiteeiteeresteesreesreeseeereeereeereeneens S 12.00 Per Load
501 t0 1,000 POUNDS....cviruiirrieiriereereereeereereereseesreesreesseenesaeas S 24.00 Per Load
Over 1,000 poUNdS......cccuveeereieeeeeireeeeereeesereenns Current Fee §$ 38.00 PerTon
Proposed Fee $ 40.00 PerTon
City Curbside Fee S 34.00 Per Ton
Proposed Fee $ 36.00 Per Ton
Out of District 500 pounds Or [€SS.......cccuvieriveeeeriieeeeiee e, S 24.00 Per Load
Out of District 501 t0 1,000 POUNS......cceeeerereereeeireeereeereeereens S 48.00 Per Load
Out of District over 1,000 pounds..................... Current Fee §$ 76.00 PerTon
Proposed Fee $ 80.00 Per Ton
Styrofoam Waste.......cccccuveeeviieeecciee e Current Fee §$ 200.00 PerTon
M atErESSES.uuvee et CurrentFee §$ 10.00 Each
after first 2 on public loads Proposed Fee S 20.00 Each
BUlk Mattresses......coveeeeeeeecivreeeeeeeeecirreeeeee e CurrentFee S 195.00 Per Ton
Proposed Fee $500.00 Per Ton
Direct Haul to Bayview Landfill Proposed Fee $ 17.50 PerTon
Plant & Wood Waste
SMall PickUp 10a0......eiiieiieeiiee e S 12.00 Per Load
Large PickUp 10ad.......ccuveivieieceeecteceteciece ettt S 24.00 Per Load
Larger than a Large Pickup Load........ccceevenneenn. Current Fee §$ 28.50 Per Ton
Proposed Fee $ 31.00 Per Ton

Clean Concrete

LeVel PICKUDP LO@M......ccuiireirreiieeireereeiecteeste et et eee v eeveeve e ens S 12.00 Per Load
Larger than a Level Pickup Load.......ccceeevvieeieiiereciee e, S 12.00 PerTon
Larger Concrete Pieces (3'X3' or larger)............. Current Fee S 28.50 Per Ton
Proposed Fee $ 31.00 Per Ton
Concrete with Rebar (C&D).......cccovveeecurreeennenn. Current Fee S 28.50 PerTon
Proposed Fee $ 31.00 Per Ton

Construction & Demolition (C&D)

500 POUNS OF 1€5S..cccuuiiieieiieeiiiieeeciieeeeireeeeree e e seree e eseee e enaeeeas S 12.00 Per Load

Larger than 500 pounds.......ccccceeeecuvvireeeeeencnnnnn, Current Fee $ 28.50 Per Ton
Proposed Fee S 31.00 PerTon

Contaminated Soil & Industrial Waste $ 50.00 per ton/ $50.00 minimum
Must include a TCLP or other approved documentation of lab analysis

Animal Carcass

WEIBNEA......ceicii ettt ettt S 40.00 PerTon
Small Animal (Dog, Sheep, GOat).......cceeevvevveeeerreeireereeeeereeerens S 10.00 Each
Large Animal (Cow, Horse, Elk, DEer).......ccoeeeeevveeeiieeeecieeeenns S 20.00 Each
Sludge

Must include a TCLP or Profile Sheet........oeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. S 56.00 Per Ton



Tires
Passenger-non commercial customers only 4 included in fee

Additional tires cooeceeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, S 5.00 Each
Commercial Truck TireS.....ooovveeeeeeiiieieeeeee e S 12.00 Each
Bulk or larger than a 26" rim..........ccceeevcieeenes Current Fee S 150.00 Per Ton
Other Fees
Bl O IONICS ce et eeeeeee et e e et ee et e e eeree e e et e seeaaeeesereeeesaraeeeeseeeenans S 10.00 Each
WEIBH FEE.....oiiiiece e e S 5.00 Each
Refrigerant Removal S 15.00 Each
Special Handling Fee S 60.00 Per Ton $60 Min

(Extra large stumps, concrete, items that require special handling; maybe charged for
any type of waste in addition to the regular fee)
MUICh/COMPOST..cviviirietecreceecteecte ettt S 20.00 Cu. Yd.

* Household Hazardous Waste:

It is the policy of North Pointe Solid Waste Special Service District to accept Household Hazardous
Waste (HHW) from the general public. In the minimum tipping fee there is a provision for the
acceptance of the following materials:

O - 11 o} S USRS 10 Gallons by container size
2. Fluorescent Light TUDES.......oouuiiiiiiiieeeeee e 16 linear feet
3. Household Chemicals........c.cccoecuiieiciiiececiiee e 3 Gallons by container size
O Y- ) T o 1T PSSP PPPP All

5. Electronics Components equal to 1 computer

In the event that a customer delivers more than the amounts listed above or is a Conditionally

Exempt Generator of HHW, the following fees will be assessed over and above minimum quantities

R = 11 PO SRRTN $ .50 per gallon by container
2. Fluorescent Light TUDES........cevueeriiiiienieceeseeeeese e $ .30 per linear foot
3. Household Chemicals........cooceerieeniieiieenienieenieesee e ins $ .50 per gallon by container
4. ElECEIONICS ciuvieieeeieeeteerite ettt ste e s e s $ 10.00 per each computer unit

* Construction & Demolition Landfill:

Weighed.......ooociiiieeeeeecee e, Current Fee §$ 11.00 Perton
500 pounds or less Current Fee $ 9.00 Per Load
Clean Concrete - NO Rebar........cccoveveiiiiiieniiiieececeeeece S 6.00 PerTon
Dirty CONCIELE...ouveeverireeeeeteeteee et ete et et ete e eae e e eseereereeae e S 11.00 Per Ton
ASPRAIL...cviciiceccte e S 11.00 Per Ton
Dirty ASPhalt.......coveiveeciiciiceeciecececeeee e S 11.00 Per Ton
Uncontaminated Soils:

Clean Dirt NO Waste........cccveeeecveeeecieeesreee e, Current Fee S 6.00 PerTon
IVIUG ettt e e eee e e e e e e eeaes Current Fee §$ 8.00 Per Ton

Other Charges
WEIBN FEE.....oiiteetecee ettt S 5.00 Each Weight
Special Waste Construction Tires........cccveeeeeeeeciiieeeeeeeeciiieeeens, S 150.00 Per Ton



